MEMBERSHIP DUES AND FEES
(Revised 12/8/17)


FULL CLUB/FULL KEY DUES
(First Year)

				Initiation Fee			- $100.00 
				Annual Dues			- $130.00
				State of CT Dues Tax	- 	- $  23.00
	Total  				- $253.00

· Additional $25.00 ($10 savings off regular price) - NRA Membership 
(Required in first year only, if applicant is not already an NRA member)
· Full Club/Full Key members who have completed a MSI sponsored Certified Pistol Instruction Course shall receive a $25.00 discount from the first year’s costs.

FULL CLUB/FULL KEY DUES
(After First Year)
	Annual Dues			- $130.00
				FC/FK Dues Tax		- $  13.00
	Total  				- $143.00

FC/FK members who failed to provide a minimum of 6 hours of work time in the previous period from July 1st to June 30th must pay a penalty fee of $60 (plus appropriate dues tax) in addition to their FC/FK dues for the upcoming membership year as described in the Membership Rules document. 
	
	TEAM ONLY DUES		FAMILY MEMBER *		ASSOCIATE MEMBERS

   	 $70.00 per year	             $20.00 per year		     $20.00 per year

*(Family Members who wish to shoot on a team pay the Team Only Dues)


PUBLIC SHOOTING FEES  (INDIVIDUAL RATES)

		Manchester Residents		Non-Residents of Manchester

Range Card		$ 30.00			     	$  40.0
Hourly Fee		$   7.00			     	$  10.00
Annual Fee		$ 90.00			     	$125.00
Total Annual:		$120.00 				$165.00
CT Dues Tax		$  12.00				$  16.50
Totals			$132.00				$181.50

PUBLIC SHOOTING FEES  (GROUP RATES)

Non-MSI clubs or groups may be approved by the MSI Board of Directors for use of MSI facilities. Charges will be made in accordance with the following:

	Manchester Non-Profit Groups	- $25.00 per hour (or current fee)
	Non-Resident Non-Profit Groups	- $30.00 per hour (or current fee)
	Commercial/Other Use *		- $50.00 per hour (or current fee)

* Includes use by such organizations as out-of-town police groups and security organizations.

Use of the MSI facilities for town-sponsored activities may be negotiated with the MSI Board of Directors. There will be no charge to the town for use of the MSI facilities.


FULL CLUB PRORATED DUES/FEES SCHEDULES

	Months
	Initiation fee
	Prorated dues
	Ct State Dues tax
	Total

	August to December
	$100.00
	$130.00
	$23.00
	$253.00

	January
	$100.00
	$120.00
	$22.00
	$242.00

	February
	$100.00
	$110.00
	$21.00
	$231.00

	March
	$100.00
	$90.00
	$19.00
	$209.00

	April & May
	$100.00
	$50.00
	$15.00
	$165.00



Team Only Members

				      August to December	      $70
January			$65
February			$60
March				$50
April and May		$30

Team Only members must be a member of the NRA for at least the first year.


TEAM FUNDING FROM MSI

New Members Joining During		Amount paid to the Team:
the Month(s) of:				  
				FC/FK			Team Only
August through December			$  30		   	  $ 30		     
January					$  27		   	  $ 27		     
February					$  24		   	  $ 24		     
March						$  18		   	  $ 18		     
April and May				$    9		   	  $  9	
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